DEVARSHI COMMERCIALS LLP

(REGISTERED WITH LIMITED LIABILITY)
LLP IDENTIFICATION NO - AAA-1151

Regd. Office: 84-A, Mittal Court, 8th Floor, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
Tel.: 22022364/ 65, Fax: 22871046.

March 2, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited =~ BSE Ltd

Exchange Plaza Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Plot No. C/1, G Block Dalal Street
Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 001.

Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Notice under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

We being entities forming part of the promoter group of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL)
intend to acquire from other promoter group entities by way of ‘inter-se’ transfer
aggregating upto 118,99,88,400 equity shares of RIL. The proposed transfers are only
amongst the existing promoter group entities. This is acquisition pursuant to inter se
transfer of shares amongst qualifying persons as specified in Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii).

The Form as prescribed under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out the details of the proposed
acquisition of shares of RIL by way of inter-se transfer, is attached.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Devarshi Commercials LLP
(For and on behalf of the Acquirers)

Ju_,v!/\
Priyen Shah—

Authorised Signatory

Encl: as above



Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect
of acquisition under Regulation 10(1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. | Name of the Target Comﬁy Reliance Industries Limited
(TC)
2. | Name of the acquirer(s)

Devarshi Commercials LLP
Karuna Commercials LLP
Tattvam Enterprises LLP
Srichakra Commercials LLP
Svar Enterprises LLP
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP
Shreeji Comtrade LLP
Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP
es

<N A WN

3. | Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are
promoters of the TC prior to the
transaction. If not, nature of
relationship or association with
the TC or its promoters

4. | Details of the proposed
acquisition
a. | Name of the person(s) from | As per Annexure ‘A’
whom shares are to be
b. | acquired

c. | Proposed date of acquisition
Number of shares to be
acquired from each person
d. | mentioned in 4(a) above
Total shares to be acquired
e. | as % of share capital of TC
Price at which shares are
f. | proposed to be acquired
Rationale, if any, for the
proposed transfer

5. | Relevant sub-clause of regulation | 10(1)(a)(ii)
10(1)(a) under which the acquirer
is exempted from making open
offer |
6. | If, frequently traded, volume | Price Rs.1100.78 ( Based on trades on NSE)
weighted average market price
for a period of 60 trading days
preceding the date of issuance of
this notice as traded on the stock
exchange where the maximum
volume of trading in the shares of
the TC are recorded during such
period. '

7. | If in-frequently traded, the price | Not Applicable
as determined in terms of clause
(e) of sub-regulation (2) of
regulation 8.

8. | Declaration by the acquirer, that | The acquirers confirm that the acquisition price would
the acquisition price would not be | not be higher by more than 25% of the price
| higher by more than 25% of the | computed in point 6.

@ —




price computed in point 6 or point
7 as applicable. -

9. | i. Declaration by the acquirer, that | Transferors and Transferees have complied during 3
the transferor and transferee | years prior to the date of proposed acquisition and will
have complied (during 3 years | comply with applicable disclosure requirements in
prior to the date of proposed | Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011
acquisition) / will comply with | (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover
applicable disclosure | Regulation , 1997)
requirements in Chapter V of the
Takeover Regulations, 2011
(corresponding provisions of the
repealed Takeover Regulations,

1997)

i. The aforesaid disclosures | As per Annexure ‘B’
made during previous 3 years

prior to the date of proposed

_acquisition to be furnished.

10. | Declaration by the acquirer that | The acquirers have complied with conditions
all the conditions specified under | specified under regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) read with the
regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to | proviso to Regulation 10(1) (a) with respect to
exemptions has been duly | exemptions. Regulation 10(1) (a) (i) and 10(1) (a) (iii)
complied with. to (v) are not applicable.

11. | Shareholding details Before the Atfter the

proposed proposed
transaction transaction o |
No. of % % No. of | % %
shares w.r.t w.r.t shares | w.r.t w.r.t
/voting total total Ivoting | total total
rights share | Voting | rights | share | Voting
capital | rights capital | rights
of of of TC | of
TC TC TC
a Acquirer(s) and PACs | As per Annexure ‘C’
| (other than sellers)(*)
b Seller (s) -
Note:

5 (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

[ The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there
is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For Devarshi Commercials LLP
(For and on behalf of all Acquirers)

dey

Priyen-Shah

______________./

Authorised Signatory

Date: 02.03.2017
Place: Mumbai



Annexure ‘A’

Sr.No. | Name of the | Proposed | Number of Total Total Price at which Rationale, if
person(s) date of shares to be shares shares shares are any, for the
from whom | acquisition | acquired from to be to be proposed to be proposed
shares are to each person acquired | acquired | acquired transfer
be acquired mentioned in as % of | as % of

4(a) above $ share voting
capital rights of
of TC TC

1. Abhayaprada
Enterprises -

LLP 12 45 14 068 3.84 4.05

2, Taran
Enterprises -

LLP 10 83 72 969 3.28 3.46

3. Trilokesh
Commercials | **

_ LLP 12 45 13 068 3.84 | 4.05

4. Adisesh
Enterprises o

I LLP 8 10 98 993 2.50 2.64

5. Bhuvanesh
Enterprises **

LLP 1346 16 711 4.15 4.38

6. Ajitesh
Enterprises >
LLP 12 70 41 699 3.92 4.14 | Atthe market price | Restructuring

7 Badri prevailing on the of Promoter
Commercials | ** date of acquisition holding by
LLP 12 70 41 699 3.92 4.14 | subject to proviso inter se

8 Pitambar to Regulation 10 transfer
Enterprises *x (1) (a) and subject amongst
LLP 10 48 99 970 3.23 3 41 | to SEBI circular on promoter

9 Rishikesh Block Deals group
Enterprises | ** entities
LLP 6 04 09 318 1.86 1.97

10. Kankhal e

| | Trading LLP 14 34 64 949 4.42 4,67

11 Pavana
Enterprises bl
LLP 3 56 73 300 1.10 1.16

12. Kamalakar
Enterprises -

LLP 63 69 916 0.20 0.21

13. Narahari

Enterprises -
| LLP 6 16 740 0.02 0.02

14. Shreeji
Comtrade >
LLP - 66 77 500 | 0.21 0.22

15. Shrikrishna
Tradecom **

LLP 66 77 500 | 0.21 0.22
Total 118 99 88 400 36.70 38.74

**On or after 09.03.2017

$ Maximum number of shares proposed to be acquired




] /
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RELIANCE INDUSTRIES HOLDING
PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U65923MH2007PTC168016

Regd. Office : 505, Dalamal House, 5" Floor, 206, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 22843131

11th April, 2016

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. : Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”)

Please find enclosed the disclosure under fegulation 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in
the prescribed format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group
of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL), the Target Company, as on 31 March, 2016.-.

Kindly acknowledge receip{.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

'QDMDSQ&)

’ e
Sanjeev Dandekar "
Director @:ﬂﬁ% E ‘ L
Encl: As above g ﬁ
Copy to: \

'-‘- ‘ ED

The Company Secretary Ot \IERW =
Reliance Industries Limited (;ON:“E_E\,\M"’/J

3 Floor, Maker Chambers |V,
222, Nariman Point,
Mumbai 400 021

ASL



ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosure under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-Details of shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL")
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the | BSE Limited (BSE) :
shares of the TC are listed National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): '

a. Name of person(s) together with Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding
(including that in the form of shares,
warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder
to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25%
of the voting rights of the TC.

or

b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the As per Annexure ‘A’
promoter group and PAC with him.

4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) | Number of % w.r.ttotal | % of total
mentioned at (3) above shares share / voting | diluted
capital share/voting
wherever capital of TC

applicable @ | (%)

As of March 31% of the year, holding of:

As per As per As per
Annexure ‘A’ | Annexure ‘A’ Annexure ‘A’

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) -

a) Shares

c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the -
holder to receive shares in the TC.

1463101074 | 4515 45.15




Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Reliance Industries Limited

'Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person

Whether the person
belongs to Promoter /
Promoter group

PAN of the person_ and
PACs

As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.68% of RIL’s voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

. b ——
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure

under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Annexure ‘A’

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and PAC with him and the details of
shares held by them as on 31st March, 2016

S.No. Name of Entity No. of Equity % w.r.t. % of total

Shares total diluted
share share
capital capital of
@ TC

1 . Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 12 45 14 168 3.84 3.84
2 Adisesh Enterprises LLP 8 10 99 093 2.50 2.50
3 Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 1270 41 799 3.92 3.92
4 Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
5  Badri Commercials LLP 12 70 41 799 3.92 3.92
6 Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811 4.15 4.15
7 Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited 5100 0.00 0.00
8 Chakradev Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
9 Chakradhar Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
10 Chakresh Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
11 Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
12 Devarshi Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
13 Elakshi Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
14 Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited 12 688 0.00 0.00
15 Farm Enterprises Limited 118978 113 3.67 3.67
16 Futura Commercials Private Limited 845 0.00 0.00
17 Harinarayan Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
18 Janardan Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
19 Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 63 70016 0.20 0.20
20  Kankhal Trading LLP 14 34 65 049 443 4.43
21 Karuna Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
22 Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00

33 64 390 0.10 0.10

23 Ms. Isha M Ambani

24 Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited 97 65 000 030




S.No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name of Entity

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited

Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Ultilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarjit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

No. of Equity
Shares

6 16 840
861

50

356 73400
12 04 71 003
50

10 49 00 070
200
172000
25550

0

0

0

0

25 05 468

6 04 09 418
100

66 77 500
3363190
100 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146

100

% w.r.t.

total
share
capital

@

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

Yo

TC

of total
diluted
share

capital

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

of



S.No. Name of Entity No. of Equity % w.r.t. % of total

Shares total diluted
share share
capital capital of
@ TC

51 Svar Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
5? Synergy Synthetics Private Limited 100 0.00 0.00
53 Taran Enterprises LLP 10 63 73 069 3.28 3.28
54  Tattvam Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
55  Trilokesh Commercials LLP 124513 168 3.84 3.84
56  Vandhya Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
57  Vasuprada Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
58 Vishatan Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00

146 31 01 074 45.15 4515

TOTAL

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.68% of RIL's
voting capital but no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters & PAC’s)

S oandata)

S
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016




No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annexure ‘B’

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LL.P
Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited

Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC’s
AARFAS5369H
AARFAS5370J
AARFAS371K
AAGCA1603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACC0086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7129J
AAHFD1854E
AACCE3625N
AAACEOD042M
AAACJB309A
AABCF0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566P
AAKFK3348P
AAOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A
AIBPA1586G
AABCI2214C

AAHFN7936R




No.

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samaiijit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AACCN3472A

AAECN2652G

.AALFP5694C

AABTP6035H
AAFCP4110Q
AALFP56978B
AAACRS5044A
AAACR7637P
AADCR5883J
AABCR7594L
AABCR3878B
AAACR3893B
AABCR8359K
AAACR6115N
AAMFRO397R
ABSFS5771K
ABUFS4462M
AIBPA1587H
AIBPA1585F
AADPA3705F
ABUFS4466R
ABSFS5772L
AACPAS5346H
AADPA3704E
ABSFS5770J
ABSFS5773M

AAECS7530C




53

54

55

56

57

58

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters & PAC’s)

R
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

Whether the
person belongs
to Promoter /
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AAGFT2285A
AAGFT2364L
AAGFT2284B
AAECV3808N

AAHFV9848E

AAHFV9740K




RELIANCE INDUSTRIES HOLDING
PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U65923MH?2007FPTC168016

Regd. Office : 505, Dalamal House, 5% Floor, 206, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 22843131

11th April, 2016 -
National Stock Exchange of India Limited \/Bémited

Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”)

Please find enclosed the disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in
the prescribed format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group
of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL), the Target Company, as on 315t March, 20186.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

g{ Ddx\o@«éi«.)

Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Encl: As above

Copy to:

The Company Secretary
Reliance Industries Limited
3 Floor, Maker Chambers IV,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021




NNEXURE - 1

qulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

Format for Disclosure under Re
and Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Part-A-Details of shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC) Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL")

Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the | BSE Limited (BSE)
shares of the TC are listed National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

o =

3. -Partiwjrmt@sharehmer(s):

a. Name of person(s) together with Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding
(including that in the form of shares,
warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder
to receive shares'in the TC) is more than 25%
of the voting rights of the TC.

or

b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the | As per Annexure ‘A’
promoter group and PAC with him.

4 Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) Number of % w.r.t total % of total
mentioned at (3) above shares share / voting | diluted
capital share/voting
wherever capital of TC

applicable @ | (%)

As of March 315 of the year, holding of:

As per As per As per
Annexure ‘A’ | Annexure ‘A’ Annexure ‘A’

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) -

a) Shares

c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities -

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the =
holder to receive shares in the TC.

 Total - _ | 1463101074 | 4515 45.15

G0




Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Reliance Industries Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Whether the person PAN of the pe_réon and

Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person belongs to Promoter/ | PACs
Promoter group

As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47 68% of RIL’s voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

. _________,___——‘-)
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

Note:

ll= In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure
under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Annexure ‘A’

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and PAC with him and the details of

shares held by them as on 31st March, 2016

S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name of Entity

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP
Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited

Badri Commercials LLLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited

Chakradev Enterprises LLP
Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP
Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP
Devarshi Commercials LLP

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited
Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP
Janardan Commercials LLP
Kamalakar Enterprises LLP
Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited

Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited

No. of Equity
Shares

124514 1638
8 10 99 093
127041799
50

12 70 41 799
13 46 16 811
5100

100

100

100

100

100

50

12 688
118978 113
845

100

100

63 70 016
14 34 65 049
100

50

33 64 390

97 65 000

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital

@
3.84

2.50
3.92
0.00
3.92
4.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.43

0.00

0.00

% of total
diluted
share
capital of
TC

3.84
2.50
3.92
0.00
3.92
4.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.43
0.00

0.00




S.No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

S

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name of Entity

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited

Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

No. of Equity
Shares

6 16 840
861

50

366 73 400
12 04 71 003
50

10 49 00 070
200
172000
25550

0

0

0

0

2505 468

6 04 09 418
100

66 77 500
3363 190
100 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146

100

% w.r.t.

total
share
capital

@

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

0.1

0.21

0.00

% of total
diluted
share

capital

TC

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

0.11

0.21

0.00

of




S.No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

Name of Entity

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited
Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No. of Equity
Shares

100

100

1063 73 069
100
124513 168
50

100

100

146 31 01 074

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.68% of RIL's
voting capital but no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited

(for and on behalif of the Promoters & PAC’s)

QD@;\J@‘-"«-}

Sanje

__-_________.—_l-
ev Dandekar

; Director

Place: Mumbai

Date:

11-04-2016

% w.r.t.

total
share
capital

@
0.00

0.00
3.28
0.00
3.84
0.00
0.00
0.00

4515

% of total
diluted
share
capital of
TC

0.00
0.00
3.28
0.00
3.84
0.00
0.00
0.00

45.15




No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annexure ‘B’

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited

FFarm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AARFAS5369H
AARFAS370J
AARFAS371K
AAGCA1T603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACCO0086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7128J
AAHFD1854E
AACCE3625N
AAACEQ042M
AAACJIB309A
AABCFO0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566FP
AAKFK3348P
AAOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A

AIBPA1586G

AABCI2214C




No.

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports apd Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samairijit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AACCN3472A
AAECN2652G
AALFP5694C
AABTP6035H
AAFCP4110Q
AALFP5697B
AAACRS044A
AAACR7637P
AADCR5883J
AABCR7594L
AABCR3878B
AAACR3893B
AABCR8359K
AAACR6115N
AAMFRO397R
ABSFS5771K
ABUFS4462M
AIBPA1587H
AIBPA1585F
AADPA3705F
ABUFS4466R
ABSFS5772L
AACPAS346H
AADPA3704E

ABSFS5770J

ABSFS5773M




No.

53

54

55

56

57

58

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert{PAC) with the Person

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters & PAC's)

e
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

Whether the
person belongs
to Promoter/
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AAGFT2285A
AAGFT2364L
AAGFT2284B
AAECV3808N
AAHFVO848E

AAHFV9740K




RELIANCE INDUSTRIES HOLDING
PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U65923MH2007PTC168016

Regd. Office : 505, Dalamal House, 5t Floor, 206, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 22843131

11th April, 2016

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. ‘ Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”)

Please find enclosed the disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in
the prescribed format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group
of Reliance Industries_Limited-(RIL), the Target Company, as on 31 March, 2016.

Kindly acknowledge receibt.
Thanking you,
Yours fajthfully,

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

@DMMW
s
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Encl: As above

Copy to:

+ The Company Secretary
Reliance Industries Limited
37 Floor, Maker Chambers 1V,
222, Nariman Point,
Mumbai 400 021
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ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosure under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-Details of shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL")

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

' 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):

a. Name of person(s) together with Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding
(including that in the form of shares,
warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder
to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25%
of the voting rights of the TC.

or

b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the

promoter group and PAC with him.
Particulars of the shareholding of perso_n(s)
mentioned at (3) above

N

“As of March 31t of the year, holding of:

a) Shares

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)

c) Warrants,

d) Convertible Securities

Any other instrument that would entitle the

e)
holder to receive shares in the TC.

G-

BSE Limited (BSE)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

As per Annexure ‘A’

Annexure ‘A’

Total -

146 3101074

Annexure ‘A’

Number of % w.r.t total % of total
shares share / voting | diluted
capital share/voting
wherever capital of TC
applicable @ | (*)
As per As per As per

Annexure ‘A’




Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Reliance Industries Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons | Whether the person | PAN of the person and

Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person belongs to Promoter / | PACs
Promoter group

L ' As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.68% of RIL’s voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

Novr et )

Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure
under regulation 30(1) is required. '

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Annexure ‘A’

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and PAC with him and the details of

shares held by them as on 31st March, 2016

S.No. Name of Entity No. of Equity % w.r.t. % of total

Shares total diluted
share share
capital capital of
@ TC

1 Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 12 45 14 168 3.84 3.84
2 Adisesh Enterprises LLP 8 10 99 093 2.50 2.50
3 Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 127041 799 3.92 3.92
4 Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
5 Badri Commercials LLP 1270 41799 3.92 3.92
6 Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811 415 4.15
7 Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited 5100 0.00 0.00
8 Chakradev Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
9 Chakradhar Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
10 Chakresh Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
11 Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
12 Devarshi Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
13 Elakshi Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
14 Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited 12 688 0.00 0.00
15 Farm Enterprises Limited 118978 113 3.67 3.67
16 Futura Commercials Private Limited 845 0.00 0.00
17 Harinarayan Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
18 Janardan Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
19 Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 6370016 0.20 0.20
20 Kankhal Trading LLP 14 34 65 049 4.43 443
21 Karuna Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
22 Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00

3364 390 0.10 0.10

23 Ms. Isha M Ambani

24 Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited 97 65 000 0.30




S.No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name of Entity

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited

Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

No. of Equity
Shares

6 16 840
861

50
35673400
12 04 71 003
50

10 49 00 070
200

172 000

25 550

0

0

0

0

25 05 468

6 04 09 418
100

66 77 500
3363190
100 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
3398 146

100

% w.r.t.

total
share
capital

@

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

0.11

0.21

0.00

0.23

%

TC

of total
diluted
share

capital

0.02

0.00

0.00

1.10

3.72

0.00

3.24

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

1.86

0.00

0.21

0.10

0.00

0.21

0.00

0.23

of




S.No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

Name of Entity

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited
Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No. of Equity
Shares

100

100

10 63 73 069
100
124513 168
50

100

100

146 31 01 074

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.68% of RIL's
voting capital but no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited

(for and on behalf of the Promoters & PAC’s)

gba,«iaﬂl\)

Sanjeev
Director

Dandekar

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital

@
0.00

0.00
3.28
0.00
3.84
0.00
0.00
0.00

45.15

% of total

diluted
share
capital
TC
0.00
0.00
3.28
0.00
3.84
0.00
0.00

0.00

4515

of



No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annexure ‘B’

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited

Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited

Narahari Enterprises LLP

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes -
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AARFA5369H
AARFA5370J
AARFA5371K
AAGCA1603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACCO0086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7129J
AAHFD1854E
AACCE3625N
AAACE0042M
AAACJIB309A
AABCF0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566P
AAKFK3348P
AAOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A
AIBPA1586G
AABCI2214C

AAHEN7936R



No.

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Whether the

person belongs

to Promoter/

Promoters group

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AACCN3472A
AAECN2652G
AALFP5694C
AABTP6035H
AAFCP4110Q
AALFP56978B
AAACRb5044A
AAACR7637P
AADCRS5883J
AABCR7594L
AABCR3878B
AAACR3893B
AABCRS8359K
AAACRG6115N
AAMFRO397R
ABSFS5771K
ABUFS4462M
AIBPA1587H
AIBPA1585§F
AADPA3705F
ABUFS4466R
ABSFS5772L
AACPAS5346H
AADPA3704E

ABSFES5770J

ABSFS5773M




53

54

55

56

W

58

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP .

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

For Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters & PAC’s)

HNoaaobo

Sanjeev Dandekar
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11-04-2016

Whether the
person belongs
to Promoter /
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's
AAGFT2285A
AAGFT2364L
AAGFT22848B
AAECV3808N

AAHFV9848E

AAHFV9740K
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EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175
Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A', Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

15" April, 2015

'\/Néional Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza _ Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format,
in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL), the Target Company, as on 31* March, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

3. 5 Mebta

/" Bhavin Mehta
Company Secretary
Encl. As above

This is confirmatory copy of the Email and Fax sent to you on
13/04/2015
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DESTINATION 1D
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EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH?2005PTC154175
, Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364 /65, Fax 22871046.

Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A’

f—

13" April, 2015

i ational Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format,
in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL), the Target Company, as on 31t March, 2015.
Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to:

The Company Secretary,
Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers [V,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021




ANNEXURE- 1

Format for Disclosures under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Part-A - Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL”)

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

BSE Limited (BSE)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE)

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):

a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

a) Shares

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants

d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder
to receive shares inthe TC

Annexure ‘A’

or
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the As per Annexure ‘A’
promoter group and PAC with him.
4,  Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) | Number of | % w.rt total | % of total
mentioned at (3) above shares share/ voting | diluted
capital share/voting
wherever capital of TC
applicable @ | (%)
As of March 31 of the year, holding of :
As per As per As perl

Annexure ‘A’

Annexure ‘A’

| Total

146,39,61,977

45.24%

~45.24%




Part-B

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in ) Whether the person PAN of the persoﬁ .

Concert(PAC) with the Person belongs to Promoter / and PAC's
Promoters group

As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

CQJU) ax™”

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13-04-2015

Note:
1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under

regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Annexure ‘A’

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and PAC with him and the details of
shares held by them as on 31st March, 2015

S.No.
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Name of Entity

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited

Chakradev Enterprises LLP
Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP
Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP
Deccan Finvest Private Limited
Devarshi Commercials LLP
Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited

Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private

Limited
Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP
Janardan Commercials LLP
Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited

Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited

No. of Equity
Shares

124514 168
8 10 99 093
127041799
900

50

1270 41 799
1346 16 811
5100

100

100

100

100

300

100

2550

50

12 688

118978 113
845

100

100

63 70016
14 84 90 952
100

50

33 64 390
56 00 000

6 16 840

— 861

50

% w.r.t.

total
share
capital

@

3.85
2.51
3.93
0.00
0.00
3.93
4.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.59
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.17
0.02
0.00
0.00

% of Total
diluted
share
Capital of
TC

3.85
251
3.93
0.00
0.00
3.93
4.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.59
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.17
0.02




S.No.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Name of Entity

Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited
Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarjit Enterprises LLP

Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited
Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP
Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP
Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No. of Equity
Shares

356 73 400
12 04 71 003
50

10 49 00 070
600

200
172000

o O O o O

25 05 468

6 04 09 418
100

21200

66 77 500
3363 190
100 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146
100

100

100

10 63 73 069
100

12 4513 168
50

100

100

146 39 61 977

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital

@
1.10

3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.1
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.1
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 45.24

% of Total
diluted
share

Ca
TC

pital of

1.10
3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.11
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
45.24




@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's
voting capital as no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

(,%"a% -

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13-04-2015
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Annexure ‘B’

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Deccan Finvest Private Limited
Devarshi Commercials LLP

Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited

Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited

Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Whether the
person belongs to
Promoter /
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's

AARFAS5369H
AARFAbS370J
AARFA5371K
AADCAB154D
AAGCA1603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACCO0086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7129J
AABCD1569P
AAHFD1854E
AABCEA4798B
AACCE3625N
AAACEO0042M
AAACJE309A
AABCF0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566P
AAKFK3348P
AAQOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A
AIBPA1586G
AABC12214C
AAHFN7936R
AACCN3472A
AAECN2652G
AALFP5694C
AABTP6035H

=/ .

"2 1 MumU"“
A
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Sn Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Whether the PAN of the
No. Concert(PAC) with the Person person belongs to  person and
Promoter / PAC's
Promoters group
33 Pinakin Commercials Private Limited Yes AAFCP4110Q
34 Pitambar Enterprises LLP Yes AALFP5697B
35 Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited Yes AABCR9015L
36 Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited Yes AAACRS044A
37 Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited Yes AAACR7637P
38 Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited Yes AADCR5883J
39 Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited Yes AABCR7594L
40 Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited Yes AABCR3878B
41 Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited Yes AAACR3893B
42 Reliance Utilities Private Limited Yes AABCR8359K
43 Reliance Welfare Association Yes AAACR6115N
44 Rishikesh Enterprises LLP Yes AAMFRO397R
Yes ABSFS5771K

45 Samarjit Enterprises LLP

46 Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited Yes AAACS5558A
47  Shreeji Comtrade LLP Yes ABUFS4462M
48  Shri. Akash M Ambani Yes AIBPA1587H
49  Shri Anant M Ambani Yes AIBPA1585F
50 Shri. M D Ambani Yes AADPA3705F
51 Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP Yes ABUFS4466R
52  Shripal Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5772L
53 Smt. KD Ambani Yes AACPAS5346H
54 Smt. Nita M Ambani Yes AADPA3704E
55 Srichakra Commercials LLP Yes ABSFS5770J
56 Svar Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5773M
57 Synergy Synthetics Private Limited Yes AAECS7530C
58 Taran Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2285A
59 Tattvam Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2364L
60 Trilokesh Commercials LLP Yes AAGFT2284B
61 Vandhya Commercials Private Limited Yes AAECV3808N
62 Vasuprada Enterprises LLP Yes AAHFV9848E
Yes AAHFV9740K

63 Vishatan Enterprises LLP

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

1

MG~ ”
Satish Parikh
Director

—-




EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U51909MH2005PTC154175
Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A', Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

- 13 April, 2015

_ National Stock Exchange of India Limited \ASE Limited

Exchange Plaza _ Floor 25,

Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers

Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
LY

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format,
in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL), the Target Company, as on 313t March, 2015.
Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

g~

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to:

The Company Secretary,
Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers |V,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021
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EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175

Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A', Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

15" April, 2015

. National Stock Exchange of India Limited \-/BéLimited

Exchange Plaza Floor 25,

- Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format,
in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL), the Target Company, as on 315t March, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

B.s.m&i‘*

Bhavin Mehta
Company Secretary
Encl. As above

This is confirmatory copy of the Email and Fax sentsfo you on
13/04/2015




ANNEXURE-1

Format for Disclosures under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Part-A - Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

| Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL")

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

BSE Limited (BSE)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE)

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):

a.  Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

or

As per Annexure ‘A’

b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the
promoter group and PAC with him.
4. Pparticulars of the shareholding of person(s) | Number of | % w.rt total | % of total
mentioned at (3) above shares share/ voting | diluted
capital share/voting
wherever capital of TC
. applicable @ | (*)
As of March 313 of the year, holding of :
As per As per As pei

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
¢) Warrants

d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder
to receive shares in the TC

Total | -

| 146,39,61,977 | 45.24%

Annexure ‘Al  Annexure ‘Al Annexure ‘Al

45.24% |




Part-B

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Whether the person PAN of the person

Concert(PAC) with the Person belongs to Promoter / and PAC's
Promoters group

As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

@j@\fab -

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13-04-2015

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Name(s) of Promoter(s),

shares held by them as on 31st March, 2015

S.No.
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Name of Entity No. of Equity
Shares
Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 12 45 14 168
Adisesh Enterprises LLP 81099 093
Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 127041799
Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited 900
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited 50
Badri Commercials LLP 12 70 41 799
Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811
Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited 5100
Chakradev Enterprises LLP 100
Chakradhar Commercials LLP 100
Chakresh Enterprises LLP 100
Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP 100
Deccan Finvest Private Limited 300
Devarshi Commercials LLP 100
Ekansha El"\terprise Private Limited 2 550
Elakshi Commercials Private Limited 50
Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private 12 688
Limited
Farm Enterprises Limited 118978 113
Futura Commercials Private Limited 845
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP 100
Janardan Commercials LLP 100
Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 63 70 016
Kankhal Trading LLP 14 84 90 952
Karuna Commercials LLP 100
Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited 50
Ms. Isha M Ambani 3364 390
Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited 56 00 000
Narahari Enterprises LLP 6 16 840
Neutron Enterprises Private Limited 861
50

Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited

Annexure ‘A’

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital
@

3.85

2.51
3.93
0.00
0.00
3.93
4.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.59
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.17
0.02
0.00
0.00

member of the Promoter Group and P/:LC with him and the details of

% of Total
diluted
share
Capital of
TC

3.85
2.51
3.93
0.00
0.00
3.93
4.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
4.59
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.17
0.02
0.00
0.00




S.No.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Name of Entity No. of Equity

Shares
_ .

Pavana Enterprises LLP 35673400
Petroleum Trust 12 04 71 003
Pinakin Commercials Private Limited 50
Pitambar Enterprises LLP 1049 00 070
Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited 600
Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited 200
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited 172 000
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited 0
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited 0
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited 0
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited 0
Reliance Utilities Private Limited 0
Reliance Welfare Association 25 05 468
Rishikesh Enterprises LLP 6 04 09 418
Samairjit Enterprises LLP 100
Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited 21 200
Shreeji Comtrade LLP 66 77 500
Shri. Akash M Ambani 3363 190
Shri Anant M Ambani 1 00 000
Shri. M D Ambani 36 15 846
Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP 66 77 500
Shripal Enterprises LLP 100
Smt. K D Ambani 7331074
Smt. Nita M Ambani 33 98 146
Srichakra Commercials LLP 100
Svar Enterprises LLP 100
Synergy Synthetics Private Limited 100
Taran Enterprises LLP 1063 73 069
Tattvam Enterprises LLP 100
Trilokesh Commercials LLP 124513 168
Vandhya Commercials Private Limited 50
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP 100

100

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL 146 39 61 977

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital
1.10
3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.11
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
45.24

% of Total
diluted
share
Capital of
TC

1.10

3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.1
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.1
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
45.24




@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's
voting capital as no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

D et

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

@ﬂfaﬁb -~

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13-04-2015
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Annexure ‘B’

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert{PAC) with the Person

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP

Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Deccan Finvest Private Limited

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited

Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited

Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Whether the
person belongs to
Promoter /
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's

AARFAS5369H
AARFA5370J
AARFA5371K
AADCAG6154D
AAGCA1603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACCO086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7129J
AABCD1569P
AAHFD1854E
AABCE4798B
AACCE3625N
AAACED042M
AAACJG309A
AABCFO0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566P
AAKFK3348P
AAOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A
AIBPA1586G
AABC12214C
AAHFN7936R
AACCN3472A
AAECN2652G
AALFP5694C
AABTPGO35H




S. Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Whether the PAN of the
No. Concert(PAC) with the Person person belongs to  person and
Promoter / PAC's

) ) . Promoters group

33 Pinakin Commercials Private Limited Yes AAFCP4110Q
34 Pitambar Enterprises LLP Yes AALFP56978B
35 Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited Yes AABCR9015L
36 Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited Yes AAACRS044A
37 Reliance Industrial infrastructure Limited Yes AAACR7637P
38 Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited Yes AADCR5883J
39 Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited Yes AABCR7594L
40 Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited Yes AABCR3878B
41 Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited Yes AAACR3893B
42 Reliance Utilities Private Limited Yes AABCR8359K
43 Reliance Welfare Association Yes AAACR6115N
44 Rishikesh Enterprises LLP Yes AAMFRO397R
45  Samarijit Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5771K
46 Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited Yes AAACS5558A
47  Shreeji Comtrade LLP Yes ABUFS4462M
48  Shri. Akash M Ambani Yes AIBPA1587H
49  Shri Anant M Ambani Yes AIBPA1585F
50 Shri. M D Ambani Yes AADPA3705F
51  Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP Yes ABUFS4466R
52  Shripal Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5772L
53 Smt. KD Ambani Yes AACPA5346H
54 Smt. Nita M Ambani Yes AADPA3704E
55  Srichakra Commercials LLP Yes ABSFS5770J
56 Svar Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5773M
57 Synergy Synthetics Private Limited Yes AAECS7530C
58 Taran Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2285A
59 Tattvam Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2364L
60 Trilokesh Commercials LLP Yes AAGFT2284B
61 Vandhya Commercials Private Limited Yes AAECV3808N
62 Vasuprada Enterprises LLP Yes AAHFV9848E
63 Vishatan Enterprises LLP Yes AAHFV9740K

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

Nigass =

Satish Parikh
Director




EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175
Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A’,

13" April, 2015

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format,
in respect of the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL), the Target Company, as on 31t March, 2015.
Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
— (for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

Dy~

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to: e

The Company Secretary,
Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers 1V,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021




ANNEXURE- 1

Format for Disclosures under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Part-A - Detaijls of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL”)
BSE Limited (BSE)
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the | National Stock Exchange of India Limited
shares of the TC are listed (NSE)

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):

a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

or

b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the As per Annexure ‘A’
promoter group and PAC with him.

4.  Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) [ Number of | % w.rt total | % of total
mentioned at (3) above shares share/ voting | diluted

capital share/voting

wherever capital of TC

~applicable @ (*)

As of March 315t of the year, holding of :

As per As per As pey|

a) Shares Annexure ‘Al Annexure ‘A|  Annexure ‘Al

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) -
c) Warrants -
d) Convertible Securities . -

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder i} = <
to receive shares in the TC

| 146,39,61,977 | 45.24% 45.24% |

Total —= ) ]




Part-B

Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Whether the person PAN of the perso_n
belongs to Promoter/ and PAC's
Promoters group

| Names(s) of the p“erson and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person

As per Annexure ‘B’

@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's voting capital as no
voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

@U&Fﬁ .

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13-04-2015

Note:
1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under

regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.




Annexure ‘A’

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and PAC with him and the details of
shares held by them as on 31st March, 2015

S.No. Name of Entity No. of Equity % w.rt. % of Total

Shares total diluted
share share
capital Capital of
@ TC

1 Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 124514 168 3.85 3.85
2 Adisesh Enterprises LLP 8 10 99 093 2.51 2.51
3 Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 127041 799 3.93 3.93
4 Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited 900 0.00 0.00
5 Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
6 Badri Commercials LLP 127041 799 3.93 3.93
7 Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811 4.16 4.16
8 Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited 5100 0.00 0.00
9 Chakradev Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
10 Chakradhar Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
11 Chakresh Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
12 Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
13 Deccan Finvest Private Limited 300 0.00 0.00
14 Devarshi Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
15 Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited 2 550 0.00 0.00
16 Elakshi Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
17 Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private 12 688 0.00 0.00
Limited

18 Farm Enterprises Limited 118978 113 3.68 3.68
19 Futura Commercials Private Limited 845 0.00 0.00
20 Harinarayan Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
21 Janardan Commerciais LLP 100 0.00 0.00
22 Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 63 70 016 0.20 0.20
23 Kankhal Trading LLP 14 84 90 952 4.59 4.59
24 Karuna Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
25 Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited 50 0.00 0.00
26 Ms. Isha M Ambani 3364 390 0.10 0.10
27 Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited 56 00 000 0.17 0.17
28 Narahari Enterprises LLP 6 16 840 0.02 0.02
29 Neutron Enterprises Private Limited — 861 0.00 0.00
o 50 0.00 0.00

30 Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited




S.No.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63

Name of Entity

Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited
Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Ultilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited
Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP
Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP
Vishatan Enterprises LLLP

TOTAL

No. of Equity
Shares

356 73400
12 04 71 003
50

10 49 00 070
600

200

172 000

o O O o O

25 05 468

6 04 09 418
100

21200

66 77 500
3363 190
100 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146
100

100

100

10 63 73 069
100

12 45 13 168
50

100

100

146 39 61 977

% w.r.t.
total
share
capital

@
1.10

3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.1
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.1
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 45.24

% of Total
diluted
share
Capital of

TC

1.10
3.72
0.00
3.24
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.87
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.10
0.00
0.11
0.21
0.00
0.23
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.29
0.00
3.85
0.00
0.00

0.00
45.24



@ Voting rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.78% of RIL's
voting capital as no voting rights are exercisable on 17,18,83,624 shares held

by subsidiary companies of RIL.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

d@ﬂf’ 3

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13-04-2015
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Name of the Target Company:- Reliance Industries Limited

Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
Concert(PAC) with the Person '

Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP
Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Deccan Finvest Private Limited
Devarshi Commercials LLP

Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited

Elakshi Commercials Private Limited

Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited

Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Trading LLP

Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Annexure ‘B’

Whether the
person belongs to
Promoter /
Promoters group

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

PAN of the
person and
PAC's

AARFAS5369H
AARFAS5370J
AARFA5371K
AADCA6154D
AAGCA1603A
AAJFB9224E
AAJFB9223D
AAACCO0086H
AAGFC7131C
AAGFC7130D
AAGFC7205F
AAGFC7129J
AABCD1569P
AAHFD1854E
AABCE4798B
AACCES3625N
AAACEQ042M
AAACJ6309A
AABCF0155D
AAFFH6892Q
AAHFJ2566P
AAKFK3348P
AAOFK8236G
AAKFK3248C
AAICM4556A
AIBPA1586G
AABC12214C
AAHFN7936R
AACCN3472A
AAECN2652G
AALFP5694C




Whether the PAN of the

S Names(s) of the person and Persons Acting in
No. Concert(PAC) with the Person person belongs to  person and
Promoter / PAC's
Promoters group
33 Pinakin Commercials Private Limited Yes AAFCP4110Q
34 Pitambar Enterprises LLP Yes AALFP5697B
35 Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited Yes AABCRS015L
36 Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited Yes AAACR5044A
37 Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited Yes AAACR7637P
38 Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited Yes AADCRS5883J
39 Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited Yes AABCR7594L
40 Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited Yes AABCR3878B
41 Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited Yes AAACR3893B
42 Reliance Utilities Private Limited Yes AABCR8359K
43 Reliance Welfare Association Yes AAACR6115N
44 Rishikesh Enterprises LLP Yes AAMFRO397R
45 Samarjit Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5771K
46 Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited Yes AAACS5558A
47 Shreeji Comtrade LLP Yes ABUFS4462M
48  Shri. Akash M Ambani Yes AIBPA1587H
49  Shri Anant M Ambani Yes AIBPA1585F
50 Shri. M D Ambani Yes AADPA3705F
51 Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP Yes ABUFS4466R
52  Shripal Enterpris€s LLP Yes ABSFSS5772L
53 Smt. KD Ambani Yes AACPA5346H
54 Smt. Nita M Ambani Yes AADPA3704E
55  Srichakra Commercials LLP Yes ABSFS5770J
56 Svar Enterprises LLP Yes ABSFS5773M
57 Synergy Synthetics Private Limited Yes AAECS7530C
58 Taran Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2285A
59 Tattvam Enterprises LLP Yes AAGFT2364L
60 Trilokesh Commercials LLP Yes AAGFT22848B
61 Vandhya Commercials Private Limited Yes AAECV3808N
62 Vasuprada Enterprises LLP Yes AAHFV9848E
Yes AAHFV9740K

63 Vishatan Enterprises LLP

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoter & Promoter Group)

@V@w . -

Satish Parikh
Director




EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED 076/

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175
Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A’, Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364 /65, Fax 22871046.

April 09, 2014

\/\lational Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed
format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoters of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL),
the Target Company, as on 31% March, 2014.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

i, -

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to:

The Company Secretary,
Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers 1V,
222, Nariman Paoint,

Mumbai 400 021




Format for Disclosures under Requlation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL”)

Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of
the TC are listed

BSE Limited (BSE)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Particulars of the shareholder(s):

Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the
form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights
of the TC.

or

Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group
and PAC with him.

As per Annexure

Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned
at (3) above

% of total diluted

share/voting
capital of TC (*)

% w.rt total

share/ voting

capital wherever
applicable @

Number of

shares

As of March 31% of the year, holding of :

a) Shares

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants

d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder

to

receive shares in the TC

As per Annexure| As per Annexure | As per Annexure

Total

*)

146,39,61,977 45.30% 45.30%

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

1.

@

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1)is

required.

Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RIL's Capital on which voting rights can be
exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary companies of RIL on which no voting rights are

exercisable.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

@Wm: =

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 09-04-2014




Annexure

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and the details of shares held by them as on 31st
March, 2014

S.No. Name of Entity
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Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP

Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Deccan Finvest Private Limited

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited
Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Investments And Trading Company Private Limited
Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited

No.of Equity
Shares

12 4514 168
8 10 99 093
127041799
900

0

127041 799
13 46 16 811
5100

100

100

100

100

300

100

2550

0

12 988
118978 113
845

100

100
6370016
14 84 90 952
100

0

33 64 390
56 00 000

6 16 840
861

0

35673 400
1204 71 003
0

10 49 00 070
600

% w.r.t. % of

total Total

share diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
3.85 3.85
2.51 2.51
3.93 3.93
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.93 3.93
4.17 417
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.68 3.68
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20
4.59 4.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10
017 0.17
0.02 0.02
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.10 1.10
3.73 3.73
0.00 0.00
3.25 3.25
0.00 0.00




S.No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Name of Entity

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Corp

Reliance Group Corp

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Ultilitiés Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited
Shivapriya Corporation

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No.of Equity
Shares

200

172000

o O O O O

2505 468
6 04 09 418
100

21 200

0

66 77 500
3363190

1 00 000

36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
3398 146
100

100

100

10 63 73 069
100

12 4513 168
0

100

100

146 39 61 977

'@ Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RiL's Capital on
which voting rights can be exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary

companies of RIL on which no voting rights are exercisable.

% w.r.t. % of

total Total

share  diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.08 0.08
1.87 1.87
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.21 0.21
0.10 0.10
0.00 0.00
0.1 0.11
0.21 0.21
0.00 0.00
0.23 0.23
0.11 0.1
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.29 3.29
0.00 0.00
3.85 3.85
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

45.30 45.30




Ol
EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175
Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A', Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

April 09, 2014

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ‘/BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051, Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure ufr 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed
format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoters of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL),
the Target Company, as on 31% March, 2014.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

C&ﬂlfaﬂa -

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to:

The Company Secretary,
Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers 1V,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021




Format for Disclosures under Regqulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL”)

Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of
the TC are listed

BSE Limited (BSE)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Particulars of the shareholder(s):

Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the
form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights
of the TC.

or

Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group
and PAC with him.

As per Annexure

Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned
at (3) above

% of total diluted

share/veting
capital of TC (*)

% w.rt total

share/ voting

capital wherever
applicable @

Number of

shares

As of March 31 of the year, holding of :

a) Shares

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)

c) Warrants

d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder
receive shares in the TC

to

As per Annexure | As per Annexure | As per Annexure

146,39,61,977 45.30% 45.30%

™

Note

@

Total

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is

required.

Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RiL's Capital on which voting rights can be
exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary companies of RIL on which no voting rights are

exercisable.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

—

o

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date

: 09-04-2014




Annexure

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and the details of shares held by them as on 31st
March, 2014

S.No. Name of Entity
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Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP

Adisesh Enterprises LLP

Ajitesh Enterprises LLP

Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited
Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited
Badri Commercials LLP

Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP

Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited
Chakradev Enterprises LLP

Chakradhar Commercials LLP

Chakresh Enterprises LLP

Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP

Deccan Finvest Private Limited

Devarshi Commercials LLP

Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
Elakshi Commercials Private Limited
Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited
Farm Enterprises Limited

Futura Commercials Private Limited
Harinarayan Enterprises LLP

Janardan Commercials LLP

Kamalakar Enterprises LLP

Kankhal Investments And Trading Company Private Limited
Karuna Commercials LLP

Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited
Ms. Isha M Ambani

Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited
Narahari Enterprises LLP

Neutron Enterprises Private Limited
Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited
Pavana Enterprises LLP

Petroleum Trust

Pinakin Commercials Private Limited
Pitambar Enterprises LLP

Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited

No.of Equity
Shares

12 45 14 168
8 1099 093
127041799
900

0
127041799
13 46 16 811
5100

100

100

100

100

300

100

2 550

0

12 988
118978 113
845

100

100

63 70 016
14 84 90 952
100

0

33 64 390
56 00 000

6 16 840
861

0

356 73 400
120471003
0

10 49 00 070
600

% w.r.t. % of

total Total

share  diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
3.85 3.85
2.51 2.51
3.93 3.93
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.93 3.93
4.17 417
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.68 3.68
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20
4.59 4.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10
0.17 0.17
0.02 0.02
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.10 1.10
3.73 3.73
0.00 0.00
3.25 3.25
0.00 0.00




S.No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Name of Entity

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Corp

Reliance Group Corp

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarjit Enterprises LLP

Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited
Shivapriya Corporation

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No.of Equity
Shares

200

172000

o O O o o

25 05 468
604 09 418
100

21200

0

66 77 500
3363 190
100 000
36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146
100

100

100

10 63 73 069
100
124513 168
0

100

100

146 39 61 977

@ Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RIL's Capital on
which voting rights can be exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary

companies of RIL on which no voting rights are exercisable.

% w.r.t. % of

total Total

share  diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.08 0.08
1.87 1.87
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.21 0.21
0.10 0.10
0.00 0.00
0.11 0.1
0.21 0.21
0.00 0.00
0.23 0.23
0.1 0.1
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.29 3.29
0.00 0.00
3.85 3.85
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

45.30 45.30




EKANSHA ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U51909MH2005PTC154175
Regd. Office: Office No. 84, Wing 'A', Mittal Court, 224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. 22022364/ 65, Fax 22871046.

April 09, 2014

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza Floor 25,
Bandra-Kurla Complex P.J. Towers
Bandra (East) Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001.
Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”).

Please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 30(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed
format, in respect of the shareholding of the Promoters of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL),
the Target Company, as on 31% March, 2014.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

C@%% o

Satish Parikh
Director

Copy to:

\/I'he Company Secretary, &/

Reliance Industries Limited
3rd Floor, Maker Chambers 1V,
222, Nariman Point,

Mumbai 400 021




Format for Disclosures under Requlation 30{1) and 30(2) of SEBI {Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Requlations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Reliance Industries Limited (“RIL”)

BSE Limited (BSE)

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
the TC are listed
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the
form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any
other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights
of the TC.
or
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group As per Annexure
and PAC with him.
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned | Number of | % w.rt total | % of total diluted
at (3) above shares share/ voting | share/voting
capital wherever | capital of TC (*)
- applicable @

As of March 31 of the year, holding of :

a) Shares

b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)

c) Warrants

d) Convertible Securities

e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to
receive shares in the TC

As per Annexure | As per Annexure | As per Annexure

Total

45.30%

146,39,61,977 45.30%

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is

required.

Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RIL’s Capital on which voting rights can be
exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary companies of RIL on which no voting rights are

exercisable.

For Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited
(for and on behalf of the Promoters)

C@ﬁﬁl’% .

Satish Parikh
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 09-04-2014




Annexure
Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the Promoter Group and the details of shares held by them as on 31st
March, 2014

S.No. Name of Entity No.of Equity % w.r.t. % of

Shares total Total

share diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
1 Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 12 45 14 168 3.85 3.85
2  Adisesh Enterprises LLP 810 99 093 2.51 2.51
3  Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 127041 799 3.93 3.93
4 Amudha Venture Capital Private Limited 900 0.00 0.00
5  Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited 0 0.00 0.00
6 Badri Commercials LLP 127041799 3.93 3.93
7  Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811 417 417
8 Carat Holdings And Trading Company Private Limited 5100 0.00 0.00
9 Chakradev Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
10  Chakradhar Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
11 Chakresh Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
12  Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
13 Deccan Finvest Private Limited 300 0.00 0.00
14  Devarshi Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
15 Ekansha Enterprise Private Limited 2550 0.00 0.00
16  Elakshi Commercials Private Limited 0 0.00 0.00
17  Exotic Investments And Trading Company Private Limited 12 988 0.00 0.00
18 Farm Enterprises Limited 118978 113 3.68 3.68
19  Futura Commercials Private Limited 845 0.00 0.00
20 Harinarayan Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00
21 Janardan Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
22 Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 6370016 0.20 0.20
23 Kankbal Investments And Trading Company Private Limited 14 84 90 952 4.59 4.59
24  Karuna Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00
25 Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited 0 0.00 0.00
26 Ms. Isha M Ambani 33 64 390 0.10 0.10
27 Nagothane Agrofarms Private Limited 56 00 000 0.17 0.17
28 Narahari Enterprises LLP 6 16 840 0.02 0.02
29 Neutron Enterprises Private Limited 861 0.00 0.00
30 Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited 0 0.00 0.00
31 Pavana Enterprises LLP 356 73 400 1.10 1.10
32 Petroleum Trust 12 04 71 003 3.73 3.73
33 Pinakin Commercials Private Limited 0 0.00 0.00
34  Pitambar Enterprises LLP 10 49 00 070 3.25 3.25
35 Relcom Venture Capital Private Limited 600 0.00 0.00




S.No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Name of Entity

Reliance Consultancy Services Private Limited
Reliance Corp

Reliance Group Corp

Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Reliance Industries Holding Private Limited
Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited
Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited
Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited
Reliance Utilities Private Limited

Reliance Welfare Association

Rishikesh Enterprises LLP

Samarijit Enterprises LLP

Saumya Finance And Leasing Company Private Limited
Shivapriya Corporation

Shreeji Comtrade LLP

Shri. Akash M Ambani

Shri Anant M Ambani

Shri. M D Ambani

Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP

Shripal Enterprises LLP

Smt. K D Ambani

Smt. Nita M Ambani

Srichakra Commercials LLP

Svar Enterprises LLP

Synergy Synthetics Private Limited

Taran Enterprises LLP

Tattvam Enterprises LLP

Trilokesh Commercials LLP

Vandhya Commercials Private Limited
Vasuprada Enterprises LLP

Vishatan Enterprises LLP

TOTAL

No.of Equity
Shares

200

172000

o O © O O

25 05 468
6 04 09 418
100

21200

0

66 77 500
33 63 190
100 000
36 15 846
66 77 500
100
7331074
33 98 146
100

100

100

10 63 73 069
100
124513 168
0

100

100

146 39 61 977

‘@ Voting Rights of promoter & promoter group aggregate to 47.84% of RIL's Capital on
which voting rights can be exercised since, 17,18,83,624 shares are held by subsidiary

companies of RIL on which no voting rights are exercisable.

% w.r.t. % of

total Total

share diluted

capital share

@ Capital of

TC
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.08 0.08
1.87 1.87
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.21 0.21
0.10 0.10
0.00 0.00
0.1 0.1
0.21 0.21
0.00 0.00
0.23 0.23
0.1 0.1
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.29 3.29
0.00 0.00
3.85 3.85
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

45.30 45.30




Annexure 'C'

Sr.No.

Shareholding Pattern

Before the proposed transaction

After the proposed transaction

No. of shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t total
share capital

% w.r.t total
voting rights

No. of shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t total
share capital

% w.r.t total
voting rights

of TC of TC of TC of TC
Acquirer(s) and PACs (olher than sellers)
1|Devarshi Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00 35 54 00 205 10.96 11.57
2|Karuna Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00 2540 83 498 7.84 8.27
3|Tattvam Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00 2157 15 804 6.65 7.02
4[Svar Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00 63 70 016 0.20 0.21
5|Vasuprada Enterprises LLP 100 0.00 0.00 6 16 840 0.02 0.02
6|Srichakra Commercials LLP 100 0.00 0.00 34 44 47 637 10.61 11.21
7|Shreeji Comtrade LLP # 66 77 500 0.21 0.22 66 77 500 0.21 0.22
8|Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP # 66 77 500 0.21 0.22 66 77 500 0.21 0.22
Total (A) 133 55 600 0.42 0.44| 11899 89 000 36.70 38.74
Seller(s)

1|Abhayaprada Enterprises LLP 12 45 14 168 3.84 4.05 100 0.00 0.00
2|Taran Enterprises LLP 10 63 73 069 3.28 3.46 100 0.00 0.00
3| Trilokesh Commercials LLP 1245 13 168 3.84 4.05 100 0.00 0.00
4|Adisesh Enterprises LLP 8 10 99 093 2.50 2.64 100 0.00 0.00
5|Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP 13 46 16 811 4.15 4.38 100 0.00 0.00
6|Ajitesh Enterprises LLP 1270 41 799 3.92 4.14 100 0.00 0.00
7|Badri Commercials LLP 1270 41 799 3.92 4.14 100 0.00 0.00
8|Pitambar Enterprises LLP 10 49 00 070 3.23 3.41 100 0.00 0.00
9|Rishikesh Enterprises LLP 6 04 09 418 1.86 1.97 100 0.00 0.00
10|Kankhal Trading LLP 14 34 65 049 4.42 4.67 100 0.00 0.00
11|Pavana Enterprises LLP 3 56 73 400 1.10 1.16 100 0.00 0.00
12|Kamalakar Enterprises LLP 63 70 016 0.20 0.21 100 0.00 0.00
13|Narahari Enterprises LLP 6 16 840 0.02 0.02 100 0.00 0.00
14| Shreeji Comtrade LLP # 66 77 500 0.21 0.22 66 77 500 0.21 0.22
15| Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP # 66 77 500 0.21 0.22 66 77 500 0.21 0.22
Total {B) 118 99 89 700 36.70 38.74 133 56 300 0.42 0.44
Total {A+ B) 120 33 45 300 37.12 39.18| 120 33 45 300 37.12 39.18

# Acquirer & Seller each, is holding 66 77 500 shares of Reliance Industries Limited. Each proposes to transfer its entire 66 77 500 shares
inter se to the other. Therefore, the net holding of Reliance Industries Limited shares of each of the Acquirer & Seller after the proposed
transactions will remain same as above.




